VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1998 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Chapter 889)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » ltem 522
Department of Motor Vehicles

Item 522 (Not set out)

First Year - FY1997

Second Year - FY1998

Financial Assistance to Localities-General (72800)
Distribution of Mobile Home Taxes (72803)

Distribution of Rental Vehicle Taxes (72810)
Fund Sources:

Commonwealth Transportation

Trust and Agency

$23,239,000
$7,255,000

$15,984,000

$7,255,000

$15,984,000

$24,520,000
$7,589,000

$16,931,000

$7,589,000

$16,931,000

Authority: 88 46.2-416, 58.1-2402, and 58.1-2425, Code of Virginia.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/46.2-416/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/58.1-2402/
http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/58.1-2425/
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