VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

1998 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Chapter 889)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 522 Department of Motor Vehicles

Item 522 (Not set out)	First Year - FY1997	Second Year - FY1998
Financial Assistance to Localities-General (72800)	\$23,239,000	\$24,520,000
Distribution of Mobile Home Taxes (72803)	\$7,255,000	\$7,589,000
Distribution of Rental Vehicle Taxes (72810)	\$15,984,000	\$16,931,000
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$7,255,000	\$7,589,000
Trust and Agency	\$15,984,000	\$16,931,000

Authority: §§ 46.2-416, 58.1-2402, and 58.1-2425, Code of Virginia.